Guwahati to Godown complex, Agartala.

Sub: Release of Earnest Money Deposit

Respected Sir,

With reference to the subject cited above, I would like to inform you that, I had
submitted the Tender for the aforesaid work along with the Earnest Money of Rs.
11,12,000/- (Rupees Eleven lacs Twelve Thousand) only vide its D/D No. 233652.
Dated 04.06.2005.

Due to court case, we are facing problem, because huge amount was blocked since
a long period.

Further I would like to inform you that, as per your request we had extend the
validity period of aforesaid tender till 23.11.2005.

[...]

Clause C.4. of
General Information of the NIT, a specimen copy whereof is placed before me by the
learned Counsel for the petitioner, deals with earnest money, which are as follows:
Earnest Money:

Each tender must be accompanied by an Earnest Money of Rs. 5,86,000/- (Rupees
Five lakh Eighty six thousand) only in form of a Demand Draft/Pay Order issued by a
Scheduled Bank in favour of the Senior Regional Manager, Food Corporation of
India, Shillong and payable at Shillong. Tenders not accompanied by earnest money
in the form prescribed above shall be summarily rejected.